RESOLUTION NO. 2016-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2016-07; ADOPTING CERTAIN RULES OF PROCEDURES FOR THE TOWN COMMISSION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Town Commission did adopt Resolution No. 2016-07 establishing certain rules of procedures pertaining to the conduct of its business; and

WHEREAS, the Town Commission wishes to amend Section 2, Rule 2 of the Rules for the Town Commission; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Commission of the Town of Belleair, Florida, that:

Section 2. The following rules for the Town Commission are hereby established:

Rule 2. Regular Meetings.

- a. The Commission has scheduled its Regular meetings for the first Tuesday of the month at 5:30-6:00 p.m. and on the third Tuesday of each month at 6:306:00 p.m.
- b. The Commission may, at a publically noticed meeting, change the date and time of regular meetings, or cancel a regular meeting, however the Commission must hold at least one (1) Regular Meeting per month.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, this 4th day of OCTOBER, A.D., 2016.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Town Clerk